
28 JUNE 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.18.039 

84.30 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84.63.029 

85.01 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.019 
85.12.009 

85.15.039} 
85.15.059 
87.13.000 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

91.05.009 

95.05.009 

97.01.000 
97.02.000 

97.02.000 
97.03.009 

97.06.009 

97.06.009 

97.06.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 265-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making oil filter cartridges: 

Approved: 
End centres 
Perforated centre tubes 

Machines, food cutting and slicing 
· "Gas" spring, consisting of a sealed steel cylinder, loaded at 

689.48 kPa (100 p.s.i.) air pressure, piston and operating 
lever 

Nozzles, peculiar to use in refuelling aircraft 
Link belt bearings and housings, FVG2E32N, PS-U216N, 52 

MSC 1/216N/2165 
Motors, peculiar to use with submersible pumps 
A.C. commutator type variable speed motors 

A.C. synchronous or synchronous-induction motors 

Clutch motors for use on industrial sewing machines 

Motorised reduction units of 11.19 kW (15 h.p.) and greater 
horse-power 

Motors, flameproof or explosion proof .. 

Motors having an air gap profile other than cylindrical (e.g., 
conical rotor motors, linear motors) 

Single phase motors 

Irons: 
(1) weighing 6.3 kg or over 
(2) peculiar to use by tailors or pressers 

VHF emergency crash locators .. 

Hood joints for perambulators 
Automatic ground reading tank gauges, peculiar to use in 

petroleum storage tanks for automatically measuring the 
depth of liquid 

Natural gas manually adjustable integrators for regulating the 
pressure and volume of gas before entering a meter 

Natural gas pressure/temperature controlled correction 
instruments, for recording volume of gas passing through 
the meter 

Natural gas temperature and pressure correction instruments 
for mounting on gas meters 

Test gauges for dental air turbine units .. 
Thermostats peculiar to use for controlling temperature in 

autoclaves 
Hour meters for automatically recording the number of hours 

a machine, appliance or engine has been in operation 
Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used 

for making footwear 
Hood joints for toy perambulators 
Mechanisms, complete, comprising clockwork motor, voice­

box and equipment to operate dolls' eyes 
Mechanisms, voice-producing, for dolls .. 
Engines and motors, including jet engines and clockwork 

mechanisms, commonly used for making model aircraft, 
model boats, and other toys 

Bends for hockey sticks, being pieces of rough sawn or rough 
hewn timber bent into the form of a crook 

Caps and ferrules, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making golf clubs 

Face pieces or inserts for golf club heads 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

1759 

I j 
I Effective 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Listl----~---

l 15 I 
I 

10 
10 

10 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

15 

99 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

No.l 

265 
265 
265 
265 

265 
265 

265 
265 

265 

265 

265 

265 

265 

265 

265 
265 
265 

265 
265 

265 

265 

265 

265 
265 

265 

265 

265 
265 

265 
265 

265 

265 

265 

From To* 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7 /781 
I 

1/7 /78 II 

1/7/78 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 


