## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 265—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.18.039	Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making oil filter cartridges:	Free	Free	15			
	Approved:  End centres  Perforated centre tubes				265 265	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
84.30 84.59.059	Machines, food cutting and slicing "Gas" spring, consisting of a sealed steel cylinder, loaded at 689.48 kPa (100 p.s.i.) air pressure, piston and operating lever	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	265 265	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
84.61.021 84.63.029	Nozzles, peculiar to use in refuelling aircraft	Free Free	Free	10	265 265	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
85.01	MSC 1/216N/2165  Motors, peculiar to use with submersible pumps	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.001 85.01.019	A.C. commutator type variable speed motors	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.001 85.01.019	A.C. synchronous or synchronous-induction motors	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.001 \\ 85.01.019 \	Clutch motors for use on industrial sewing machines	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.001 85.01.019	Motorised reduction units of 11.19 kW (15 h.p.) and greater horse-power	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.001 \ 85.01.019 \	Motors, flameproof or explosion proof	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.001	Motors having an air gap profile other than cylindrical (e.g., conical rotor motors, linear motors)	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.019 <b>§</b> 85.01.001 <b>§</b>	Single phase motors	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.01.019 \( \) 85.12.009	Irons:	Free	Free	10	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
85.15.039	(2) peculiar to use by tailors or pressers VHF emergency crash locators	Free	Free	10	265 265	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
85.15.059 \( \) 87.13.000	Hood joints for perambulators	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
90.24.011	Automatic ground reading tank gauges, peculiar to use in petroleum storage tanks for automatically measuring the depth of liquid	Free			265	1/7/78	30/6/85
90.24.011	Natural gas manually adjustable integrators for regulating the pressure and volume of gas before entering a meter	Free	e e		265	1/7/78	30/6/85
90.24.011	Natural gas pressure/temperature controlled correction instruments, for recording volume of gas passing through the meter	Free			265	1/7/78	30/6/85
90.24.011	Natural gas temperature and pressure correction instruments for mounting on gas meters	Free			265	1/7/78	30/6/85
90.24.011	Test gauges for dental air turbine units	Free			265	1/7/78	30/6/85
90.24.011	Thermostats peculiar to use for controlling temperature in autoclaves	Free			265	1/7/78	30/6/85
91.05.009	Hour meters for automatically recording the number of hours a machine, appliance or engine has been in operation	Free	Free	99	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
95.05.009	Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.01.000	Hood joints for toy perambulators	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.02.000	Mechanisms, complete, comprising clockwork motor, voice- box and equipment to operate dolls' eyes	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.02.000	Mechanisms, voice-producing, for dolls	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.03.009	Engines and motors, including jet engines and clockwork mechanisms, commonly used for making model aircraft, model boats, and other toys	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.06.009	Bends for hockey sticks, being pieces of rough sawn or rough hewn timber bent into the form of a crook	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.06.009	Caps and ferrules, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making golf clubs	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85
97.06.009	Face pieces or inserts for golf club heads	Free	Free	15	265	1/7/78	30/6/85